ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Borough of Alpine	Bergen	New Jersey
Municipality	County	State

Sealed Bids for MARIE MAJOR DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS will be received by the Borough of Alpine, in the County of Bergen, and State of New Jersey, at the Municipal Building, 100 Church Street, Borough of Alpine, New Jersey on June 15, 2023, at 10:00 A.M. Prevailing Time, and then publicly opened and read aloud.

The work to be done under this Contract consists of road milling, road resurfacing and other incidental work.

Copies of the Plans, Specifications and Contract Documents will be on file and open to public inspection at the Borough Clerk's Office, 100 Church Street, Alpine, New Jersey on and after June 5, 2023 between the hours of 9:00 A.M. and 4:00 P.M. Prevailing Time. Copies of the plans, specifications and contract documents may also be examined or obtained by qualified contractors at the office of Azzolina & Feury Engineering, Inc., 30 Madison Avenue, Paramus, New Jersey 07652, Telephone: (201) 845-8500, on and after June 5, 2023 between the hours of 9:00 A.M. and 4:00 P.M., excluding legal holidays upon payment of \$75.00 non-refundable fee, made out to Azzolina & Feury Engineering, Inc.

Each Bid must be made upon the prescribed forms furnished with the Contract Drawings and Specifications, must be accompanied by a Consent of Surety, and by a certified or cashier's check, drawn on a solvent bank, or bid bond in the sum of ten percent (10%) of the amount bid, but in no case more than \$20,000.00. The check or bid bond shall be made payable to the Borough of Alpine, the Owner. The check or bid bond of the bidder to whom the Contract is awarded shall be held by the Owner as a guarantee that the Contract shall be executed and its performance properly secured, and in default thereof, said check or bid bond and the amount represented thereby will be forfeited to the aforesaid Owner as liquidated damages. Bids must be accompanied, in the case of corporations not chartered in the State of New Jersey, by proper certification that such corporation is authorized to do business in the State of New Jersey.

Bidders are required to comply with the requirements of P.L. 1975, C. 127, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq,, N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 et seq., and N.J.A.C. 17:27.

Every corporation or partnership submitting a bid shall accompany said bid with a statement setting forth the names and addresses of all stockholders in the corporation who own more than ten percent (10%) or more of the stock of any class, or of individual partners in the partnership who own a ten percent (10%) or greater interest therein. Said statement may also be submitted prior to the bid.

Any extra work, not originally contemplated under this Contract, shall be covered by a change order. In the event that such extra work involves labor or material for which a unit price has been bid, the aforementioned unit price shall be the maximum payable by the Borough therefor.

Each bid must be enclosed in a sealed envelope bearing the name and address of the bidder, be addressed to the Borough of Alpine, Bergen County, New Jersey, Attention: Borough Clerk, and shall be endorsed: "BID FOR MARIE MAJOR DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS - DO NOT OPEN". The Borough of Alpine reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive any informalities or irregularities in the bids received, and to accept the bid from the lowest responsible bidder.

Stephanie Wehmann Borough Clerk